LEON’S MFG. COMPANY INC.

P.O Box 5002 135 York Road East Yorkton, Saskatchewan Canada S3N3Z4
1-800-667-1581
Fax: 306-782-1884

Email: sales@leonsmfg.com Website: www.leonsmfg.com




PARTS - TABLE OF CONTENTS

WELDMENT ASSEMBLY 1
MAIN ASSEMBLY 2
BLADE ATTACHMENTS ASSEMBLY 4
GREASE LOCATIONS 6
HYDRAULIC LINES 7
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 8
GZ SCRAPER AXLE/HUBS 13

NOTE: THIS MANUAL APPLIES TO ALL MODELS MANUFACTURED IN 2013 AND LATER.

PRINTED IN CANADA - JULY /2013



GZ 300 SCRAPER - WELDMENTS

INIWATIM T1FAIMS 606T8ET| T 6
14 2T INJWATEIM 3david 8C8I8ET
14 $T INJINQTIM 3Av1d GC8T8ET
14 9T INJIWAT3IM 3av1d €CBIBET| 1 8
INIWATIM FWNVHS 9V L6/18ET| T L
INIWAT1EIM LOAId 11TIL P//18ET| T 9
INIWATEIM FWVdd HOLIH TLLTIBET| T S
INIWATEIM L4VHS ST/ZI8ET| T 14
INIWATIM SIATTO G8OTBET| T €
dINIVISY 1OAId LLL - 3dId 9b918ET| T [4
NIV SIASTO - 31V1d TSGIBET| T I
NOLLdTYOS3d YIGWNN LUVd|ALO | W LT
1ST1 S1YY
O
O
x

PRINTED IN CANADA




GZ 300 SCRAPER

PRINTED IN CANADA




GZ 300 SCRAPER

PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 1101950 5/16" X 1" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
2 2 (1101955 5/16" X 2 1/2" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
3 1 1102004 3/8" X 2 1/2" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
4 7 (1102006 3/8" X 3 1/2" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
5 1 11102053 1/2" X 2" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
6 1 11102104 5/8" X 3" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
7 6 [1102521 5/16 UNC HEX LOCK NUT GR.5 PLATED
8 18 [1102526 3/8" UNC HEX NYLOCK. NUT GR.5 PLATED
9 1 [1102535 1/2" UNC HEX NUT GR.5 PLATED
10 1 (1102542 5/8" UNC HEX LOCKNUT GR.5 PLATED
11 1 [1102592 1/2" SPLIT SPRING LOCK WASHER, PLATED
12 4 11102608 5/16" FLAT WASHER, PLATED
13 2 [1102611 1/2" FLAT WASHER, PLATED
14 2 |1102774 3/16" HAIR PIN
15 1 1105556 HOLDER - HOSE
16 2 (1135420 HUB - H817 COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
17 1 1178885 SIGN, SLOW MOVING VEHICLE
18 1 1381080 AXLE WELDMENT - RIGHT
19 1 1381085 AXLE WELDMENT - LEFT
20 1 |1381551 PLATE - CLEVIS RETAINER
21 1 |1381646 PIPE - TILT PIVOT RETAINER
22 1 [1381685 CLEVIS WELDMENT
23 2 |1381712 CYLINDER LUG - WELDMENT
24 1 [1381715 SHAFT WELDMENT
25 1 (1381718 REAR STEER WELDMENT
26 1 |1381771 HITCH FRAME WELDMENT
27 1 |1381774 TILT PIVOT WELDMENT
28 2 |1381776 PIN-2X5 3/4
29 2 |1381777 PIN-1X6 3/4
30 2 [1381778 PIN-1X41/4
31 2 1381779 PIN-2X 10 1/4
32 1 |1381784 PIN WELDMENT - SWIVEL
33 2 |1381786 PIN WELDMENT-REAR STEERING
34 1 1381797 REAR FRAME WELDMENT
35 1 |1381909 SWIVEL WELMENT
36 2 1760495 TIRE
37 2 1760509 RIM
38 1 |1784309 HITCH JACK - 7000 LB.

PRINTED IN CANADA

PAGE 3




GZ 300 SCRAPER - SIDE PLATES AND CUTTING EDGE

PRINTED IN CANADA PAGE 4




GZ 300 SCRAPER - BLADE

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 1101955 5/16" X 2 1/2" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
2 8 1102100 5/8" X 1 1/2" UNC GR. 5 PLATED HEX BOLT
3 20 1102327 BOLT, PLOW, GRADE 5, 0.625-11 UNC X 2.500Lg
4 2 1102521 5/16 UNC HEX LOCK NUT GR.5 PLATED
5 8 1102540 5/8" UNC HEX NUT GR.5 PLATED
6 20 1102541 5/8" UNC HEX NUT GR.8 PLATED
7 28 1102594 5/8" SPLIT SPRING LOCK WASHER, PLATED
8 2 1162832 CUTTING EDGE - 96"

1162831 CUTTING EDGE - 84"

1162830 CUTTING EDGE - 72"
9 2 1317020 BLADE SKID SHOE WELDMENT
10 1 1381813 BOX WELDMENT R - BLADE
11 1 1381816 BOX WELDMENT L - BLADE
12 1 1381823 BLADE WELDMENT 16FT

1381825 BLADE WELDMENT 14FT

1381828 BLADE WELDMENT 12FT
13 2 1381866 PIN - 1" X 16 13/16"

PRINTED IN CANADA

PAGE 5




INIWATEM JNVHd dV3d £6/18ET| 1T 6
INIWATIM LOAId LTLL PLLIBET| T 8
INIWATIM FWVEd HOLIH TLLT8ET| T L
INIWATIM LJVHS STLIBET| 1 9
ANIWATIM - DNT HIIANIIAD CT/I8ET| ¢ S
1437 - INJWATIM F1XV S80T8ET| T 14
1HOTY - INJWATEM JIXV 080T8ET| T €
3Svd ONOT LdN £Z-8/T Md3Z ISVIUD 864CCTT| ¢ [4
LdN £2-8/T Y37 ISVIUD L6LCCTT| ¥ T
NOLLdAI¥OS3d YIAWNN LAVd [ ALO | WALI
1ST1 S1dvd
%
N

GZ 300 SCRAPER - GREASE

PAGE 6

PRINTED IN CANADA




dWV1D 3dId INIT-b SCTLOLT| LT | S
A18W3ASSY 3dN 1 OITNVIAAH T9/18ET| 8 14
1-02¢dD ‘431734 NOIHSND “IATVA OETIBET| T €
S ¥9 ‘000°€ X ONN SZ£°0 ‘anLs 069¢0TT| S [4
@3aLvd 749 LAN MO0TAN X3H ONN ,8/€ 9¢S¢0TT| 9 !
NOLLdI¥OS3d dIGINNN 1 dvd
1SI1 S1dvd

GZ 300 SCRAPER - HYDRAULIC LINES

)

PAGE 7

PRINTED IN CANADA




PRINTED IN CANADA

GZ 300 SCRAPER - HYDRAULICS

PAGE 8

ATTACHES TO REF 8A (PG.1)

pd
=
o
| el e
Q W X|w
AElNE
o | O Of
i REE I
N O|Y|0|a|®|R(a(g
— vlolu|o[— N olz2
w (o) o f b | VSN VY e
2l |1E12|%2|2] x| <|2|E
o (U §
< 27122 2|8
o o — | -
S5 0|=|8]8 )
<< | >|5|I>1>IElE|>-&
Il ITa|lTfT|IT|iala|I|{a
a4
wJ
fra)
=
Dl || |N[d|(n|[n|[o|wn
ZINnn|n|N[m|o|=|—a|—
~Nloolol-m|Klo o] —
|_NLnLnOv—1‘-—11—|‘—|o
|lo|N|N|O|w|w|w|[w|D
L|H || N[N |
Ol A A | A|HA| ||
E}@ﬂ'ﬁ'v—lw—lﬂ'NNg
p=3
E.—qmmq-muol\oocn
—




6 39vd G9/18¢%1 £10Z * Ane dAdvdOS—-00¢—-29  ¥3Z0d
1M "3ANMAD 1L G9/I8ZL  "ON 1M

[ ] NOLLAROS30 ‘ON VAIYNYD NI T3LNIdd
AN TR A T e e T BT SNOILONELSNI ONILNNOWN
FRIEA] Vid 7~ 3A0090 — Nid o m J
SL100S1 Nid 3A00S9 — dId_¥3NIvL3y
AT 26 X 2/ — 3anL onnvaaaH
GEEEZ1 1| WSO S1-7/€ X MLANZ/1 021 X Z/1—3S0H

oo~ |on|+|mo)—

oaf oo oy o o H | S

€19¢Z1 1| MSHOIF 81—+/¢ X J0Ir ¥/¢€ "B¥ X 8/€—3S0H
[85EChH}) WOIF 81—%/€ X WOl 9i—¥/E .06 MOET13
0lZLZit MSIOIT 91—-+/€ X WOIr 91—7/% .06 MOg13
T10ZCV} g33NDId 3 WA LdN 2/E— d¥31dn09J)
BLLCCL dvd 1SNQ d3d| o1

?@/@

SONNYHEOAH

INOS




01 39vd 99/18¢%1 ¢iog Alnr HIdVHOS—008—279 43704
1M H3ANINAD 141 99/18¢1 ‘ON 11X
AD | Livd NOLLAI¥0S30 ‘ON WOIVNVD NI 03INTNd
T[ 1585211 0815 SZEI=10c=T9~930NTAD DFVE0AA] | SNOILONHELSNI SNILINNOIN
Z[oi6lect Vid .1 — 3A0089 — Nig| ¢ z n m J
¥[S1t005t Nid 3A0089 — dro ManNwisH| €
Z[ 18Z185) Z6 X 2/1 — 38Nl oNnvaaH| ¥
Z[ 585211 | MS IO S1—F/¢ X WiaNe/) 02} X 2/1—350H] ¢
N (@) Ms3or 91—+/c ‘82 X 2/1—3SO0H| 9
T[cieceit (e) MS3oIr 91=%/¢ "6% X 2/1=350H| ¢
Z[Gizceit|  Wew0 91—v/c X WO 91-%/< .06 MOBT| 8
AT RGIF 81=F/% X WOIF 91=¥/¢ 06 MOBT| 6 i
AL ¥33NOId TWA 1SN 2/1— 931an09] o)
Z| Ziziecl INGNGT3M SN ¥30NMAD] L1 °
I EAYIA SRV IN-¥] 21
Z|SLLETiL dvd 1SNG N3389| £ |
Z[ 3002011 Z/T=2 X 8/c~-1708 GH X3n| #1
AT §/C=1835N1 NOWN/M NN 5001] &1
BEEL B/S—INN OH X3H| 91

SONNVHAAH
JOIOVEL O

INOd4




L1 39vd £9418¢1

£1o¢ Ane

d3d4Vvy0S—279 : ¥3Z0d

LM ¥3ANFIAD JTONY

£9/18%1 - "ON LM

AD 1vd NOLLJI®S30 ‘ON YIYNYD NI T3LNTNd
z _M,mmwz TIOHS G2 €1 —T0E—Tu—Y30NNAD DNNVaaH| | SNOILONELSNI ONILNNOW
¥| 9cBIBEL Vi .+ — 3A00HD — Nid| 2
B[ GLL00SE Nid 3A00YD — dI10 9aNVL3Y| ¢ ] ) m -
IEE 3ANWA 33138 NOIHSNO| + i
Z|eciiecl 26 X ¢/} — 38Nl ONNVEGAH| ¢
Z| GEBGEZI 1| MadoIr G1—¥/C X WIANZ/L 02l X 2/1—350H| 3
AL (2) Ms40ir 91—¥%/C '@F X &/1—3S0H| L
HEGEAT (2) Ms3oIr 91—+/€ '8¢ X &/1—350H| g
L| OESHZLL (2) Ms3or 91—4/¢ '2/L 91 X Z/1-3SOH| &
Flotzcell WBY0 91—+/¢ X WOl 81—¥/¢ .06 MOB 13| 0}
AREEHAT WOIF 81—%/€ % WOIF 91—%/% .06 MOET3| 1} £}
Z| t10Zett Y33NOId 3WA 1N &/ 1— 831dn09| 2t (]
Zlzlzgzll WBH031—#/C X WOINgl—+/€ H0ldva9| €t “
Z|Ziecell MSOIr491—+/% X ()NOINgL—+/< 331 Nnd| ¥t
AR dvd 1SNA 3ONVE0| 61
ZGEB101} Z/1—2 X 91/6-1108 GH X3H| at
Z| 0252011 91 /S—1¥3SNI NOTAN/M LNN H007| £} .....
=] a1

SONNVEUAH
HOLOVEL 0L

INOdA




Z1 39vd 89/18¢1 c10z AN NIJVHOS—00£—79 @ ¥370Q
LM UAANITIAD ONIY33LS 89/18¢L ¢ ON 1M
AD | vd NOUJI¥OS30 ‘ON YOVNYD NI O3UNIHd
T[Z£10821]  3)08IS ¥1 X 3908 2-U30N0 SNNVIGH| 1 SNOILONHEISNI 9ONIINNOW
Z[v5eczzt Vid T - 30005 — Nid| z z o m J
%[ S110051 Nid 3A0099 — a0 Y3NVISY| ¢
Z[ 1521851 26 X ¢/1 — 38NL DNNVE0RH] ¥
7| S58521 1 [ MS0IF 81—¥/¢ X WIaNZ/] 021 X 2/1—350H] ¢
AL TZNiaN 2/} 891 X 2/1—350H| 9
z[Z8sen) WoIr 81—%/¢ % WOIF 91—%/5 .06 MOB | ¢
Z|01Z5211] ___WBd0 91—¥/¢ X WOIF Sl—¥/% .06 MOBT3| 8
Z[ 1102211 ¥33NOld IVA 1IN Z/1— 931dn0J] 6
Z|6LLze] ¥ 1500 WOTI3A| 0l
01 [SZ1Z041 SV INT—F] 10 3
Z| 3002011 Z/1—2 X 8/c-1108 GH X3H| &t
Z[ee5z011 §/5-1835N NOVN/M 1NN 3001] €1

SONNVHOAH

INOYA




Gz SCRAPER
AXLE / HUB - H817

ITEM | PART NO. | QTY. | DESCRIPTION

1 1135513 1 HUB — H-817 — 8—BOLT

2 1135508 1 SEAL — GREASE — 3”

3 1135506 1 BEARING — INNER CONE

4 1135502 1 BEARING — INNER CUP

5 1135205 1 BEARING — OUTER CUP

6 1135206 1 BEARING — OUTER CONE

7 1135397 1 WASHER — SPINDLE

8 1135398 1 NUT—HEX CASTELLATED—1 1/4—12UNF
9 1135508 1 DUST CAP

10 1102664 1 WHEEL STUD — 5/8 UNF X 2 1/8
11 1135505 1 WHEEL NUT—TAPERED-5/8 UNF

12 1102753 1 COTTER PIN—1/4 X 2 1/2

1A 1135420 1 HUB — COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

PAGE 13

PRINTED IN' CANADA



PRINTED IN CANADA - JULY 2013



